PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
[
		Name	Execution Date		
Mr. Cameron SNELGAR 04/27/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	MADE BY HUMANS				
Street Address:	201-1675 West 4th Avenue				
Internal Address:	Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada				
City:	Vancouver				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V6J 1L8				
Property Type		Numt 84969	ber		
CORRESPONDENCE [ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number: (866)397-9227					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (613)567-7824 Email: patents@miltonsip.com					
Correspondent Name: MILTONS IP/p.i.					
Address Line 1: 2255 Carling Avenue, Suite 203					
Address Line 2:	Ottawa, Ontario, Canada				
Address Line 4:	Ottawa, CAN	ADA K2B 7Z5			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5861-04-132			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sheema Khan			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_58 source=Assignment_58					

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: MADE BY HUMANS			
SNELGAR, Cameron	Internal Address: Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 201-1675 West 4th Avenue			
Execution Date(s) April 27, 2011				
X Assignment Merger	City Managemen			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Vancouver</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>V6J 1L8</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/384,969	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>MILTONS IP/p.i.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Ottawa, Ontario, Canada</u>				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2255 Carling Avenue, Suite 203	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>Ontario</u> Zip: <u>K2B 7Z5</u>				
Phone Number: (613)567-7824				
Fax Number: (866)397-9227	Deposit Account Number <u>503035</u>			
Email Address: patents@miltonsip.com	Authorized User Name <u>Sharon Rodgers</u>			
9. Signature: (Channe Khan (May 2 2011			
/Sheema Khan/ Signature	<u>May 3, 2011</u> Date			
Sheema Khan	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 026213 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENTOF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I Cameron SNELGAR (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) of:

#203-170 West 1st Street North Vancouver, British Columbia V7M 3P2 Canada

am named as inventor of an invention relating to

STAPLE-FREE STAPLER

and described in the following Industrial Design applications:

Japanese Design Application No. 2011-2272 Filed February 2, 2011 Canadian Design Application No. 139020 Filed February 2, 2011 European Community Design Application No. 001258032 Filed February 3, 2011 United States Design Application No. 29/384,969 Filed February 7, 2011

and

WHEREAS, MADE BY HUMANS of;

201-1675 West 4th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia V6J 1L8 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all registered designs to be obtained therefore; and the Assignee agrees to place the name of the Assignor on all marketing and promotional materials relating to the invention/design.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Assignor, have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right of priority acquired by the above filings.

The undersigned Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to said Assignee, its successors or assigns any facts as may be acquired respecting any improvements, and generally do everything reasonable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper protection for such invention in all countries of the world. Assignor further agrees without any

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026213 FRAME: 0017 payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned including any expense and his standard hourly fee incurred in the future by the assignor, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at VANCOUR & City, Province,	Country
this 21 day of APRIL, 2011	
WITNESS: FILE (Signature) NOT de SA VANCTO ALT PUBLICER TOLVERA STREET WITNESS'S DE	ASSIGNOR: (Signature) Cameron Snelgar of Sorachief Designeltd. CLARATION

I, the undersigned Witness, do hereby declare that I am the witness indicated above and I did see the above referenced Cameron Snelgar personally sign and execute the above assignment as a fully voluntary act for the purposes set forth therein.



The above Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

ASSIGNEE: MADE BY HUMANS

per (signature) (authorized signatory of Made By Humans) Name (please print): CADRY HEKMAN Title: OWNER

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/03/2011